
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Park Lane, Ridgeview Drive, and North Circle Drive Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids Village Center Drive to Village Center Drive; and

Village Center Drive Resurfacing Project
Advertised: July 23, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.61) South Circle Drive to North Circle Drive
Addenda:  1 (7/26/2019), 2 (8/2/2019) Community of Idyllwild
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Thursday, August 8, 2019 Project No. C1-0586, C8-0057

Company Name Project
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE $632,102.00

1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. $742,325.55

2 Granite Construction Company $750,057.00

3 All American Asphalt $1,047,947.00

4 Onyx Paving Company $1,234,000.00

Average Bid Prices $943,582.39

738,057.00 12,000.00

1,038,947.00 9,000.00

1,222,000.00 12,000.00

$933,082.39 $10,500.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE
Park Lane, Ridgeview Drive and North Circle Drive; and 

Village Center Drive Resurfacing Projects

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1
IDYLLWILD WATER DISTRICT

Adjust Manholes to Grade

626,102.00 6,000.00

733,325.55 9,000.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Park Lane, Ridgeview Drive, and North Circle Drive Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids Village Center Drive to Village Center Drive; and

Village Center Drive Resurfacing Project
Advertised: July 23, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.61) South Circle Drive to North Circle Drive

Addenda:  1 (7/26/2019), 2 (8/2/2019) Community of Idyllwild
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Thursday, August 8, 2019 Project No. C1-0586, C8-0057

BASE BID SCH. - Park Lane, Ridgeview Drive and North Circle Drive; and Village Center Drive Resurfacing Projects
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

5 066012 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

6 374207 CRACK TREATMENT LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 28,700.00 28,700.00

7 031500 RELOCATE BUSINESS SIGN EA 1 300.00 300.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

8 190185 SHOULDER BACKING LF 1,480 3.00 4,440.00 8.00 11,840.00

9 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 2 1,500.00 3,000.00 4,444.00 8,888.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 430 15.00 6,450.00 20.00 8,600.00

11 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 2,970 90.00 267,300.00 88.50 262,845.00

12 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 720 15.00 10,800.00 23.00 16,560.00

13 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 40 30.00 1,200.00 150.00 6,000.00

14 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 11,250 4.00 45,000.00 6.25 70,312.50

15 510080 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB CY 33 2,000.00 66,000.00 2,060.00 67,980.00

16 710100 ABANDON CULVERT EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 10,700.00 10,700.00

17 723080 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B) CY 7 100.00 700.00 1,632.00 11,424.00

18 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 500 40.00 20,000.00 70.00 35,000.00

19 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

20 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) SQFT 825 15.00 12,375.00 12.00 9,900.00

21 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 1,400 15.00 21,000.00 8.00 11,200.00

Riversi

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

Hardy & Harper, Inc.
Lake Forest, CA 92630
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Park Lane, Ridgeview Drive, and North Circle Drive Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids Village Center Drive to Village Center Drive; and

Village Center Drive Resurfacing Project
Advertised: July 23, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.61) South Circle Drive to North Circle Drive

Addenda:  1 (7/26/2019), 2 (8/2/2019) Community of Idyllwild
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Thursday, August 8, 2019 Project No. C1-0586, C8-0057

BASE BID SCH. - Park Lane, Ridgeview Drive and North Circle Drive; and Village Center Drive Resurfacing Projects
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

22 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT) LF 130 5.00 650.00 3.00 390.00

23 803170 RELOCATE FENCE LF 40 60.00 2,400.00 89.00 3,560.00

24 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 200.00 800.00 74.00 296.00

25 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 4 300.00 1,200.00 787.00 3,148.00

26 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 2,855 5.00 14,275.00 3.15 8,993.25

27 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 6,070 1.00 6,070.00 0.74 4,491.80

28 846025 REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 71 2.00 142.00 7.00 497.00

29 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00

BASE BID SCH. TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 29 626,102.00 733,325.55

ALTERNATIVE BID SCH. 1 - Idyllwild Water District
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

30 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 6 1,000.00 6,000.00 1,500.00 9,000.00

ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL 
ITEM 30 6,000.00 9,000.00

Lake Forest, CA 92630

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Hardy & Harper, Inc.

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 30 632,102.00 742,325.55
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Park Lane, Ridgeview Drive, and North Circle Drive Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids Village Center Drive to Village Center Drive; and

Village Center Drive Resurfacing Project
Advertised: July 23, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.61) South Circle Drive to North Circle Drive

Addenda:  1 (7/26/2019), 2 (8/2/2019) Community of Idyllwild
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Thursday, August 8, 2019 Project No. C1-0586, C8-0057

BASE BID SCH. - Park Lane, Ridgeview Drive and North Circle Drive; and Village Center Drive Resurfacing Projects
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 96,500.00 96,500.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

5 066012 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 22,109.00 22,109.00 8,100.00 8,100.00

6 374207 CRACK TREATMENT LS 1 15,000.50 15,000.50 16,800.00 16,800.00

7 031500 RELOCATE BUSINESS SIGN EA 1 500.00 500.00 5,600.00 5,600.00

8 190185 SHOULDER BACKING LF 1,480 9.00 13,320.00 9.00 13,320.00

9 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 2 500.00 1,000.00 3,650.00 7,300.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 430 7.00 3,010.00 8.00 3,440.00

11 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 2,970 121.00 359,370.00 150.00 445,500.00

12 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 720 7.00 5,040.00 8.00 5,760.00

13 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 40 110.00 4,400.00 167.00 6,680.00

14 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 11,250 5.00 56,250.00 13.00 146,250.00

15 510080 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB CY 33 1,300.00 42,900.00 1,440.00 47,520.00

16 710100 ABANDON CULVERT EA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 7,400.00 7,400.00

17 723080 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B) CY 7 800.00 5,600.00 665.00 4,655.00

18 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 500 50.00 25,000.00 101.00 50,500.00

19 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 2 7,000.00 14,000.00 10,200.00 20,400.00

20 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) SQFT 825 15.00 12,375.00 22.00 18,150.00

21 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 1,400 10.00 14,000.00 15.00 21,000.00

3
Granite Construction Company All American Asphalt

2

Indio, CA 92203 Corona, CA 92878
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Park Lane, Ridgeview Drive, and North Circle Drive Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids Village Center Drive to Village Center Drive; and

Village Center Drive Resurfacing Project
Advertised: July 23, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.61) South Circle Drive to North Circle Drive

Addenda:  1 (7/26/2019), 2 (8/2/2019) Community of Idyllwild
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Thursday, August 8, 2019 Project No. C1-0586, C8-0057

BASE BID SCH. - Park Lane, Ridgeview Drive and North Circle Drive; and Village Center Drive Resurfacing Projects
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

22 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT) LF 130 2.50 325.00 3.20 416.00

23 803170 RELOCATE FENCE LF 40 85.00 3,400.00 60.00 2,400.00

24 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 55.00 220.00 79.00 316.00

25 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 4 375.00 1,500.00 845.00 3,380.00

26 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 2,855 4.50 12,847.50 3.40 9,707.00

27 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 6,070 0.50 3,035.00 0.80 4,856.00

28 846025 REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 71 5.00 355.00 7.00 497.00

29 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00

BASE BID SCH. TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 29 738,057.00 1,038,947.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCH. 1 - Idyllwild Water District
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

30 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 6 2,000.00 12,000.00 1,500.00 9,000.00

ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL 
ITEM 30 12,000.00 9,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 30 750,057.00 1,047,947.00

Indio, CA 92203

2 3
Granite Construction Company All American Asphalt

Corona, CA 92878
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Park Lane, Ridgeview Drive, and North Circle Drive Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids Village Center Drive to Village Center Drive; and

Village Center Drive Resurfacing Project
Advertised: July 23, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.61) South Circle Drive to North Circle Drive

Addenda:  1 (7/26/2019), 2 (8/2/2019) Community of Idyllwild
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Thursday, August 8, 2019 Project No. C1-0586, C8-0057

BASE BID SCH. - Park Lane, Ridgeview Drive and North Circle Drive; and Village Center Drive Resurfacing Projects
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 196,000.00 196,000.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 76,000.00 76,000.00

5 066012 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00

6 374207 CRACK TREATMENT LS 1 21,011.50 21,011.50

7 031500 RELOCATE BUSINESS SIGN EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

8 190185 SHOULDER BACKING LF 1,480 13.00 19,240.00

9 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 2 3,000.00 6,000.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 430 27.00 11,610.00

11 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 2,970 123.00 365,310.00

12 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 720 27.00 19,440.00

13 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 40 275.00 11,000.00

14 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 11,250 11.00 123,750.00

15 510080 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB CY 33 3,000.00 99,000.00

16 710100 ABANDON CULVERT EA 1 22,000.00 22,000.00

17 723080 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B) CY 7 2,000.00 14,000.00

18 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 500 95.00 47,500.00

19 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 2 9,500.00 19,000.00

20 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) SQFT 825 27.00 22,275.00

21 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 1,400 16.00 22,400.00

4
Onyx Paving Company, Inc.
Address 4
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Park Lane, Ridgeview Drive, and North Circle Drive Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids Village Center Drive to Village Center Drive; and

Village Center Drive Resurfacing Project
Advertised: July 23, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.61) South Circle Drive to North Circle Drive

Addenda:  1 (7/26/2019), 2 (8/2/2019) Community of Idyllwild
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Thursday, August 8, 2019 Project No. C1-0586, C8-0057

BASE BID SCH. - Park Lane, Ridgeview Drive and North Circle Drive; and Village Center Drive Resurfacing Projects
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

22 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT) LF 130 5.00 650.00

23 803170 RELOCATE FENCE LF 40 300.00 12,000.00

24 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 42.00 168.00

25 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 4 1,420.00 5,680.00

26 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 2,855 6.00 17,130.00

27 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 6,070 0.55 3,338.50

28 846025 REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 71 7.00 497.00

29 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 60,000.00 60,000.00

BASE BID SCH. TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 29 1,222,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCH. 1 - Idyllwild Water District
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE

30 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 6 2,000.00 12,000.00

ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL 
ITEM 30 12,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 30 1,234,000.00

4
Onyx Paving Company, Inc.
Address 4
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

Cal Stripe Inc.
Colton, CA 
Lic. No. 685387
DIR Reg No. 1000001100

Striping, Signs, Markings
22, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28

Pavement Coatings Co. 
Jurupa Valley, CA 
Lic. No. 303609
DIR Reg No. 100003382

Rental Cold Mill Machine
14 (Partial)

E B S Utilities Adjusting Inc.
Corona, CA 
Lic. No. 932798
DIR Reg No. 1000004286

Utitility Adjustments
30

C1-0586, C8-0057

Subcontractors

Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Park Lane, Ridgeview Drive, and North Circle Drive Resurfacing Project
Village Center Drive to Village Center Drive; and
Village Center Drive Resurfacing Project
South Circle Drive to North Circle Drive
Community of Idyllwild

ParkLn.VillageCtrDr.Resurf.(C1-0586, C8-0057):  SubContractors
Updated: 8/8/2019
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